T-21002 Device Sellback Question and Answers

● Question: Can you provide a list of serial numbers for each model?
○ Answer:
Model - Asset Tag - Serial Number
Dell Chromebook 11 3120s - 214911 - 8TQNJ42
Dell Chromebook 11 3180s - 236839 - gsyr4q2
Dell Chromebook 11 CB1C13- 218674 - 9X6D8B2
HP 11 G8 EE - 255788 - 5CD029C8NR
Hp 11 G6 - 250027 - 5CD9263742
Lenovo 300e- 257024 - P209430N
Lenovo N23 - 227250 - LR0960TW

Dell Latitiude 3480 - 227523 - JJ4HMJ2
Dell Latitude 5289 - 226171 - CQV12G2
Dell Latitude 5480 - 226734 - BG0T1G2
Dell Latitude 7390 - 246789 2vcblq2
Dell Latitude E5470 - 219254 - 8c14fc2
Dell Precision M2800 - 209849 - 7G33Q32

Dell Optiplex 5050 - 230252 - GGT7JH2
Dell Optiplex 7010 - 213026 - 3M79M02
Dell optiplex 7040m - 219723 - FKZKHB2
Dell Optliplex 9020m - 209626 - BSWJ842
Dell Optiplex 5060 - 251994- DMP4FX2
HP ProDesk 400 G5 - 249779- MXL92363PQ
iMac 21.5 A1418 - 215686 - C02QCY1FGG77
6th Gen iPad 32gb - 244025 -DMPWT3NRJF8J

●

Question: Is R2 certification required to bid?
○ Answer: R2 certification is not required but some type of equivalent certification
and/or proof that equipment is disposed of responsibly is required.

●

Question: Is all of the equipment listed in the bid going to be available for pickup at the
same time?
○ Answer: We expect that the bulk of the equipment will be available July 1st,
however, we do expect to find additional equipment that may trickle in even after
the start of school in August.

●

Question: Will an inspection be allowed? If so, what is the time frame for inspections?
○ Answer: We will be awarding this bid before it is collected from teachers and
students. We understand that the bid amount will vary depending on condition
and ask that you prepare the bid with the device in average condition.

●

Question: What is the expected date the equipment will be ready?
○ Answer: July 1st for the bulk of the equipment.

●

Question: Does a bid deposit need to be submitted with the bid?
○ Answer: No. We understand that you will not be able to provide the amount due
until the equipment is received and the condition of the equipment is verified.

●

Question: How many locations will the vendor have to pick up the equipment at?
○ Answer: One

●

Question: Will the equipment be centralized at each location?
○ Answer: Yes

●

Question: Will the sites of pickup have space to palletize the equipment.
○ Answer: Yes

●

Question: Does the pickup locations have a loading dock?
○ Answer: Yes

●

Question: Will any of the devices have any etching or engraving of school logos or asset
tags on them?

○

Answer: Every device will have an asset tag, only the iPads are engraved.

●

Question: What is the timeframe for the removal of the equipment? All at once or a
roll-out type of project?
○ Answer: Likely a roll-out, with a majority of the equipment available on July 1st.
We expect to continue to find stuff in classrooms and gather additional equipment
that teachers took with them in August when they return to work.

●

Question: Will the devices be free of passwords, or management systems?
○ Answer: The devices will be free of any type of bios password or management
systems but will retain district logins on them with the expectation that the data
will be wiped and disposed of by the vendor.

●

Question: Do you want the prices for the devices to stay valid till the pickup?
○ Answer: The prices should be valid until pick up in July. We understand that the
value of the equipment could fluctuate when equipment continues to trickle in
later months.

●

Question: Are chargers included?
○ Answer: We intend to include chargers for every device and the bid should
reflect that. However, we know and understand that we will not be able to collect
all the chargers and that this would result in a lower payment when that time
comes.

●

Question: Is there a time the bid must be submitted by February 19, 2021?
○ Answer: As long as receive it by 11:59 PM CST on February 19th it will be
considered.

●

Question: Were they in cases during their time at the school?
○ Answer: Cases were provided on occasion but the majority of the equipment
was not stored in any type of case.

●

Question: When will the pickup deadline be?

○

Answer: The majority of the equipment should be ready on July 1st. We expect
additional equipment to trickle in over the rest of the summer and even into
September. Ideally, the equipment will be picked up as soon as it’s made
available.

●

Question: How would the school like to receive payment from the winning bidder?
○ Answer: We will accept certified checks or wire transfers. Banking information
will be made available to the winning bid upon request.

●

Question: When is the bid award date?
○ Answer: Please allow until March 1st for us to process bids and notify the
winning bidders.

●

Question: Will the bid be awarded to one person or parted out?
○ Answer: The bid will be awarded to one person.

● Question: Will you be removing the hard drive or windows license from the windows
devices?
○ Answer: No, we expect the buyer to responsibly dispose of the district’s data as
per the standards laid out in section 2.2.

●

Question: Do you have a picture of an asset tag?
○ Answer: These metallic sizes are roughly 1x2in.

